














 

  



 

  



 

  



 

  



 

  



 

  



 



(Abdul?aid) 	 i• kbar Ju jo) 
Chief Engineer (Purification) 	District Accounts Officer 
UCG ProjectThar 	 Mithi, 
President 

(Muhammad T ique) 
Rep. of Incharge ite 
Sindh Coal Authority 
Mithi. 

S 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: UNDERGROUND COAL GASIFICATION PROTECT. THARPARKAR. 

2. Tender Reference No: 	UCG/102-03-15 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/Item: Tender for Supply of Fire Fighting Equipments & Accessories 

04 .Method of Procurement: Open Tender above Rupees One Million 	• 

5. Tender Published: SPPRA Web Site Sr. 23084 Daily Dawn, Kawish & lane, Dated: March 05-15. 

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA In No &News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	 Six1061  

7. Total Bid documents Received: 	 Two (02)  

8. Technical Bid Opening date:(if applicable)  25.03.2015 (Provide detail in separate form) 

9. No of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) One (01)  

S. 
No 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 
In Pak Rs. 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with with  

estimated 
cost 

for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

01. 
M/s Rohit 

Traders Mithi 
7,026,825/- 

1st 
Lowest 

Nearest to the 
estimated cost 

Accepted as a 
IM Lowest 

P.O may be 
approved/issued 
after hoisting on 
SPPRA website 

having total Cost 
Rs. 7,026,825/- 

including GST in 
favor of M/s Rohit 

Traders Mithi. 

Signature of Committee: 

, . ux urdi) 
Senior Engineer (Chemical) 
UCG Project Thar 

• 

10. Bid (s) Rejected: 
11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

One (01_1  
25-03-2015 

( Ali Bch) 
rocurement Officer 

UCG Project Thar. 



(Abdul 
Chief Engineer (Purification) 
UCG ProjectThar 
Presiden 

5  • 
(Ami u urdi) 
Senior Engineer (Chemical) 
UCG Project Thar 

( i Akbar 
District Accounts Of 
Mithi, 

• 
UNDERGROUND COAL GASIFICATION PROJECT THAR 

ENERGY DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
BhambneoBheel, Islamkot, Tharparkar 

Ref No. UCG/SPPRA/102-03-15/2015 Date: 25th  March, 2015 

CERTIFICATE  

Reference our Tender No. UCG/102-03-15' for the "Supply of Fire Fighting 

Equipments & Accessories "under SPPRA Serial No. 23084 dated March 05th, 2015. 

Tender was opened on 25.03.2015 at 1500 Hrs and only one bidder i.e. M/s Rohit 

Traders Mithi, qualified technically. Financial bid was opened on 25-03-2015 at 1600 

Hrs wherein M/s Rohit Traders Mithi quoted reasonable rates. The rates were found 

competitive and the price reasonability was verified by the Procurement Committee 

based on market survey prior to tender floating and previous purchase. 

So as per Rule 48 of SPP Rules 2010, bid accepted. 

Signature of Committee: 

'Ittl 
z Ali 	•kh) 

--Kocuremen ficer 
UCG Project Thar. 

tai 
(Mu ammad que ) 
Rep. of Incharge Site 
Sindh Coal Authority 
Mithi. 



UNDERGROUND COAL GASIFICATION PROJECT THAR 

ENERGY DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

Bhambneo Bheel, Islamkot, Tharparkar 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 

TENDER # UCG/102-03-2015 

SUPPLY OF FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENTS & ACCESSORIES 

The Underground Coal Gasification Thar Project, Coal & Energy Development Department, 

Government of Sindh invited sealed tender from reputed suppliers / firms registered with 

income tax / sales tax department for "Supply of Fire Fighting Equipments & Accessories" 

through tender notice published in the daily newspapers Dawn, Kawish Sindhi, & Jang" of 

March 06, 2015 as well as on SPPRA Website vide Sr. # 23084, dated 05.03.2015. The 

Procurement Committee constitute vide Secretary Energy Department Government Of Sindh 

Notification No. SO (COORD)/C&EDD/5-8-2014 dated 15 September 2014. 

2. The tender documents were purchased by Six suppliers / firms as per detail given below: - 

a) M/s Rohit Traders Mithi 

b) M/s 3W System Pvt. Ltd Lahore. 

c) M/s Fire in Cage Karachi. 

d) M/s Haseen Habib Corporation Pvt. Ltd Lahore. 

e) M/s Oriental Energy System Karachi 

f) M/s Rawal & Company Hyderabad. 

3. Out of the above mentioned suppliers / firms only Two suppliers / firms have submitted 

their tender documents / bids as per following - 

a. 	M/s Rohit Traders Mithi. 

b) 	M/s Fire in Cage Karachi. 

4. The Technical Evaluation of the Bids submitted by the firms is carried out in the light of 

Specifications and Conditions laid down in the Tender Documents. The Evaluation Report is 

given as under 

a) 	Ws Rohit Traders Mithi 

M/s Rohit Traders Mithi is technically accepted, the detail specifications are 

completely matched as per tender documents. The attached brochure shown the make, detail 

specification etc. Therefore the' financial bid may be opened. 



• 
(5 (5 

(Amir Bux B rdi) 
Senior Engineer (Chemical) 
UCG Project Thar 

f (Ails 	i Si) 
cureme 	ficer 

UCG Project Thar. 

b. 	M/s Fire in Cage Karachi.  

M/s Fire in Cage Karachi has not followed the two envelope procedure as per 

tender condition. The Technical data and details or brochures are not provided/attached with 

the bid. Only prices are shown in one sealed envelope. Therefore their *bid may be rejected vide 

tender document condition para 8 (b & c) and para 1.11 of General Tendering Instructions. 

(Abd am 
Chief Engineer (Purification) 
UCG ProjectThar 
President 

Ali Aicb 	ejo 
District Accounts Of is 
Mithi, 

( u ammad 	que ) 
Rep. of Incharge Site 
Sindh Coal Authority 
Mithi. 



UNDERGROUND COAL GASIFICATION PROJECI THAR 

ENERGY DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

Bhambneo Bheel, lslamkot, Tharparkar 

MINUTES OF TENDER OPENING 

TENDER # UCG/102-03-2015 

SUPPLY OF FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENTS & ACCESSORIES  

The Underground Coal Gasification mar Project, Coal & Energy Development Department 

Government of Sindh invited sealed tender from reputed suppliers / firms registered with 

income tax / sales tax department for "Supply of Fire Fighting Equipments & Accessories" 

through tender notice published in the daily newspapers Dawn, Kawish Sindhi, & Jang" of 

March 06, 2015 as well as on SPPRA Website vide Sr. # 23084, dated 05.03.2015. The 

Procurement Committee constitute vide Secretary Energy Department Government Of Sindh 

Notification No. SO (COORD)/C&EDD/5-8-2014 dated 15 September 2014. 

2. The tender documents were purchased by Six suppliers / firms as per detail given below: - 

a) M/s Rohit Traders Mithi 

b) M/s 3W System Pvt. Ltd Lahore. 

c) M/s Fire in Cage Karachi. 

d) M/s Haseen Habib Corporation Pvt. Ltd Lahore. 

e) M/s Oriental Energy System Karachi 

f) M/s Rawal Sr Company Hyderabad. 

3. Out of the above mentioned suppliers / firms only Two suppliers / firms have submitted 

their tender documents / bids as per following: - 

a) M/s Rohit Traders Mithi. 

b) M/s Fire in Cage Karachi. 

4. The Technical Evaluation of the Bids submitted by the firms was carried out in the light of 

Specifications and Conditions laid down in the Tender Documents. The Evaluation Report is 

given as tinder. 

a) 	M/s Rohit Traders Mithi 

M/s Rohit Traders Mithi was technically accepted, the detail specifications were 

completely matched as per tender documents. The attached brochure showed the make, detail 

specification etc. Therefore their financial bid was recommended to be opened. 

PIA 

• 



a  1c 
(emu uf di) 
Senior Engineer (Chemical) 
UCG Project Thar 

(Ali Akbar ejo 
District Accounts Officer 
Mithi, 

0-c) 
mad T 

Rep. of Incharge Site 
Sindh Coal Authority 
Mithi. 

\S 

b. 	M/s Fire in Cage Karachi. • 
M/s Fire in Cage Karachi did not follow the two envelope procedure as per 

tender condition. The Technical data and details or brochures were not provided/attached with 

the bid. Only prices were shown in one sealed envelope and quoted only for items 1, 2 and 8 i.e 

short of items and incomplete bid. Therefore their bid was rejected vide tender document 

condition para 8 (b & c ) and pan 1.11 of General Tendering Instructions. 

5. The financial envelope of M/s Rohit Traders Mithi, Tender was opened on March 25, 2015 at 

16 1600 Hrs Committee evaluated the rates as per market survey and provision purchase and 

found the rates were lowest (Certificate by the committee is attached). 

6. The Procurement committee recommended to award the tender to only bidder M/s Rohit 

Traders Mithi, BER is attached. 

(Abdul 
Chief Engineer (Purification) 
UCG ProjectThar 
President 

ocuremen ifficer 
UCG Project Thar. 

j 



  

 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
ENERGY DEPARTMENT 

NOTIFICATION 

 

C 

SO (COORD)/CEEDDI5.8/2014:- In pasuance of RL,le / of tne Lindh Public Procurement Rules 2010 the 
Govt cf Sindh Is ploasud to constitute following 'Procurement Committee' for Underground Coal 
Gasirimticri Plo,ezt. Tharparkar, along with its ToRs, as per detail below 

(i) Chief Engineer. t./C0 Thar Project 1.51ernitCt 
Chairman 

(10 Serect Engineer, UCG That Project, Islamkot 	 Member 

(ii) In-charge Silo, Sndh Coe. Authority. Mitts or his 	Member 
representative 

(iv) Representative of Secretary, Finance Department I e 	Member 
District Account Offvr, MithL 

fv; 	ProcyraMent OffCer, UGC, Project I hut, IstomsoL 	Member/Secretary 

Terms of Reference 

Preparing Bid Documents. 
Carrying out Technical & Financial Eva klabon or the bids 
Preparing Evaluation Report as provided in Rule 45. 
Making recommendations for the sward of contract to the competent 
authority. 
Perform any other function ancillary and modonbil to the above.  
The Cornmittoo may co-opt one or more non-member participation as per 
natvriof Item (s) tendered. 

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

No_SO (COORD)1C&EDO1541/2014 	 Karachi, dated: September 15, 2014 

Copy forwarded for information to: 

1: The ACS (Dev), PAD Dept, Government of Surdit 
2. The Secretary, Finance Department Sindh 
3. The Managing Moak, SPPFtA Karachi. 
4. The Director Genteel, Sindh Coal Authority. 
5.Ario Menacing Director, UCG Thor Pretecta, isiamabed. 

%Ea,  The Site In charge/ Dinsctor(UCG). ucq That Projects isiarn kct 
7. The ComrnMee member (Ali) 

8. The P.S.  to Secretary, ED. Government of Sindh. 
9. Rotated files (SPPRA E Project) 

(SRA 
SECTION 0 


